Form PTO-159 (Rev. 10/02)

REC

03-05-2004



.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	2686035		
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼ ▼	V V V		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): PERMERAN PRODUCTS, FINC. AND ITS WHOLLY-OWNED SUBSIDIARY CRUCHAMN THE COMPANY, FINC.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Petho Stare Industries LLC. Internal Address:		
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: May 28, 2003	Street Address: 3620 Troustrain Degrale Centre City: State: Zip: 37177/ Individual(s) citizenship		
Application number(s) or registration number(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 180920 ARMSTONE 1220914 Relad B RICK		
Additional number(s) att			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: 575965 WESS	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3-41)		
Street Address: 180 N- La Saue STREET SUITE 2420	8. Deposit account number:		
City: Curcuso State: Fu zip: 6060/			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Signature. 575045 WEISS Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cove	Gnature Test 27, 200 4 Date The sheet, attachments, and documents		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

RE: 1

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): RECMAGRIA PRODUCTS, THE. AND (75 WHOLLY-OWNED SUBSIDIALLY, QUEHANNA THE COMPANY FINE 7.31.03	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: PETROSTONE INDUSTRIES, LIC.
Individual(s)	Street Address: 3620 INDUSTRIAL DE . PARK LENOIR CITY TENNESSES City: State: 3777 Individual(s) citizenship 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
A. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) att Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1809201 — ARMSTONG 1220914 — PERMABLICK tached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: STEPHEN WELSS Internal Address: WOLFE IND POLOVIN	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$65. Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 180 N. LA SAUE STREET SUITE 2420 City: CHICAGO State: FULNOIS Zip: 6060/	8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Name of Person Signing Signature of Pages including covered to the state of the sta	gnature Date Towy 22, 2003 prince Date
8/01/2003 LHUELLER 00000126 1809201 Mail documents to be recorded with a	required cover sheet information to:

ail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522

Form **PTO-1594**

(Rev. 10/02)

10.00 pp 25.00 pp

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002921 FRAME: 0908

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, GARY SEITZ, NOT PERSONALLY BUT SOLELY AS THE CHAPTER 7 BANKRUPTCY TRUSTEE OF THE BANKRUPTCY ESTATES OF PERMAGRAIN PRODUCTS, INC. AND ITS WHOLLY-OWNED SUBSIDIARY, QUEHANNA TILE COMPANY, INC. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), owns, in his capacity as Bankruptcy Trustee, certain trademarks and service marks, including the trademark and service mark which is the subject of federal or state registrations or pending applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Marks");

WHEREAS, PETROSTONE INDUSTRIES, LLC, a Tennessee limited liability company having a principal place of business at Lenoir City, Tennessee (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said Marks, and the registrations and applications therefor, and the goodwill associated therewith; and

WHEREAS Assignor has full power, authority and right to assign the Marks free and clear of all liens, encumbrances, claims, and other interests, and has obtained all necessary consents and approvals including, without limitation, Order of court entered on May 5, 2003, in the Bankruptcy Proceedings in the U.S. Bankruptcy Court for the Eastern District of Pennsylvania in Case Nos. 02-37895 and 02-37896. This Assignment is being made pursuant to such Order, which authorizes Assignor to assign the Marks to Assignee, free of all interests, liens, claims, and encumbrances.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell, convey and transfer to Assignee, all right, title and interest in, to and under said Marks and the registrations and applications therefor, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Marks; and all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Marks with the right to sue for and collect damages.

This Assignment shall be effective, operative and in effect as of the date set forth opposite Assignor's signature.

GARY SEITZ, NOT PERSONALLY BUT SOLELY AS THE CHAPTER 7 BANKRUPTCY TRUSTEE OF THE BANKRUPTCY ESTATES OF PERMAGRAIN PRODUCTS, INC. AND ITS WHOLLY-OWNED SUBSIDIARY QUEHANNA TILE COMPANY, INC.

Date:

STATE OF ILLINOIS

COUNTY OF COOK

Gary Sertz, Trustee

Be it remembered on this day of 2003 before me, the subscriber, a Notary Public authorized to take acknowledgments and proofs in said county and state, personally appeared GARY SEITZ, NOT PERSONALLY BUT SOLELY AS THE CHAPTER 7 BANKRUPTCY TRUSTEE OF THE BANKRUPTCY ESTATES OF PERMAGRAIN PRODUCTS, INC. AND ITS WHOLLY-OWNED SUBSIDIARY, QUEHANNA TILE COMPANY, INC., to me known, who being by me duly sworn according to law, on his oath does depose and make proof of my satisfaction that he was at the time of the execution thereof the of said corporation, the assignor in the foregoing instrument; and that he signed, sealed and delivered the instrument as the voluntary act and deed of said corporation, by virtue of his authority.

corporation, by virtue of his authority.

Elizabeth Ann Flenner, Notary Public City of Philadelphia, County of Philadelphia My Commission Expires Nov. 12, 2005

NOTARIAL SEAL

S:\WP\RKP\Wassenaar, Charles\RE Purch-TN\CLOSING DOCUMENTS\FINAL DOCS\TM Assign-Armstone 5-9-03 pm.wpd

TRADEMARK REEL: 002921 FRAME: 0909

SCHEDUŁE "A" Trademarks

<u>Number</u>	Country	Description	Serial Number
1809201	US	TM Armstone	74325100
1220914	US	TM Permabrick	73319871
1116047	US	TM Fabritile	73174937 -

RECORDED: 03/03/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002921 FRAME: 0910